PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Scott A. Bailey			05/08/2009	
Brady P. Ballman			05/15/2009	
Nicholas P. Gardner		05/08/2009		
James G. Potter			05/08/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	<u> </u>]	
Street Address:	1230 Knowlton S			
City:	Cincinnati			
State/Country:	ОНІО			
Postal Code:	45223-1845 RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Number		
	RS Total: 1	Number 468937		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	468937		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (513)241-62 be sent via US Mai	468937 234 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type : 12 ² E DATA (513)241-62 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 513-241-23	468937 234 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 24		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type : 12 ² E DATA (513)241-62 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 513-241-23; Itucker@wh	468937 234 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 24 epatent.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Fype 124 E DATA (513)241-62 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 513-241-23 Itucker@wh e: WOOD, HE	468937 234 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 24 epatent.com RRON & EVANS, LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type : 12 ² E DATA (513)241-62 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 513-241-233 Itucker@wh e: WOOD, HE 2700 CARE	468937 234 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 24 repatent.com RRON & EVANS, LLP W TOWER		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (513)241-62 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 513-241-23: Itucker@wh e: WOOD, HE 2700 CARE 441 VINE S	468937 234 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 24 repatent.com RRON & EVANS, LLP W TOWER		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type : 12 ² E DATA (513)241-62 be sent via US Mai 513-241-23 Itucker@wh e: WOOD, HE 2700 CARE 441 VINE S CINCINNAT	468937 234 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 24 epatent.com RRON & EVANS, LLP W TOWER TREET		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, Scott A. Bailey, Brady P. Ballman, Nicholas P. Gardner, and James G. Potter, invented a new and improved SCREENING MACHINE AND ASSOCIATED SCREEN PANEL, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and executed by me on ______, Serial No. _____ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Rotex Global, LLC a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having its principal office at <u>1230</u> Knowlton Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45223-1845 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Rotex Global, LLC my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Cincinneti</u> OH, this <u>8</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2009 <u>Scott A. Bailey</u>

: :ss.

:

STATE OF Ohio

isr‡r ⊌ t

COUNTY OF Hamilton

Before me this ______ day of _____, 2009, personally appeared <u>Scott A. Bailey</u>, a citizen of <u>US</u> residing in <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio</u> and particularly at <u>5737</u> Cedaridge Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

-1-

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/9/13

[Notary's Seal Here]



Amy M. Wells Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-09-2013

> PATENT REEL: 022707 FRAME: 0909

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Cincinnan</u>, Ohro, this <u>15h</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2009 <u>Brady P. Ballman</u> Brady P. Ballman

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Hamilton

Before me this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2009, personally appeared <u>Brady P. Ballman</u>, a citizen of <u>USA</u> residing in <u>Loveland</u>, <u>Ohio</u> and particularly at <u>9976 Kerr</u> Cemetery Road, Loveland, Ohio 45140, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

<u>Umy M. Wells</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



Amy M. Wells Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-09-2013

:ss.

:

: SS.

:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Cincinna fi, OH,

this <u>&</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2009 <u>Aicholeg P Gueleur</u> Nicholas P. Gardner

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Hamilton

Before me this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2009, personally appeared <u>Nicholas P. Gardner</u>, a citizen of <u>US</u> residing in <u>Cincinnati, Ohio</u> and particularly at <u>3428</u> Floral Run Ct., Cincinnati, Ohio 45239, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/9/13

[Notary's Seal Here]



Amy M. Wells Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-09-2013

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 022707 FRAME: 0910 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $\underline{Ciscissari, 6H}$, this $\underline{\mathcal{B}}$ day of \underline{MAY} , 2009

: SS.

:

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Hamilton

Before me this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>Man</u>, 2009, personally appeared <u>James G. Potter</u>, a citizen of <u>US</u> residing in <u>Harrison</u>, <u>Ohio</u> and particularly at <u>95 Ryan</u> Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public 13 My Commission Expires: 12/9/

[Notary's Seal Here]

918398



Amy M. Wells Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-09-2013

RECORDED: 05/20/2009